providing for a loan (“Third Loan”) from the City to the Successor Agency in an amount 

not to exceed Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000); and 

WHEREAS, the City and the Successor Agency desire to amend the Third Loan 

Agreement to increase the Third Loan by Fifty-Four Thousand Dollars ($54,000) (“Third 

Loan Increase”); and 

WHEREAS, to implement the terms of the preceding Recital, the City and the 

Successor Agency have prepared an agreement entitled “First Amendment to Third 

Loan Agreement for Enforceable Obligations, Administrative Costs and Project-

[...]

Related Expenses” (“First Amendment to Third Loan Agreement”) (a copy of which 

is attached as Exhibit “A”); and 

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency’s maximum repayment obligation with respect 

to the Third Loan Increase, inclusive of principal and interest, is limited to Fifty-Five 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($55,500); and  

WHEREAS, prior to becoming effective, the First Amendment to Third Loan 

Agreement must be approved by the Oversight Board and submitted to the State 

Department of Finance (“DOF”) for review in accord with CRL Section 34179(h). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR

[...]

The Third Loan has been fully 
disbursed to the Successor Agency. 

2.8 In order to fund additional Litigation Expenses beyond those covered by the Third 
Loan, the Successor Agency has requested that the City loan it an additional amount not to 
exceed Fifty-Four Thousand Dollars ($54,000) ("Third Loan Increase"). The City is willing to 
amend the Third Loan Agreement and to make the Third Loan Increase under the authority of 
CRL Section 34173(h) on the terms set forth in this First Amendment to Third Loan Agreement. 

2.9 On or about August 28, 2012, the City and the Successor Agency entered into that

[...]

Anything to the contrary in this First Amendment to Third Loan Agreement 
notwithstanding, the maximum aggregate amount, inclusive of principal and interest, that may 
become payable by the Successor Agency under this First Amendment to Third Loan Agreement 
is Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($55,500). The amount of interest accrued and 
payable under Section 3.3 will be reduced or forgiven by the City as needed so that the Successor 
Agency's total obligation under this First Amendment to Third Loan Agreement does not exceed 
Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($55,500). 

3.5 Inclusion on Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule. 

A. The Successor Agency will identify this First Amendment to Third Loan 
Agreement as an enforceable obligation under CRL 34173(h) on each Recognized Obligation 
Payment Schedule ("ROPS") to be submitted by the Successor Agency to the Department of